PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 01. 72 Pag 27084

PACIFIC POWER Form 4107, 1/79 OREGON

ດາ.

WA SI JUL S. MI

INSULATION COST REPAYMENT AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE

(Calification)

(LIMITED WARRANTY)

James W. Shelton and Phyllis E. Shelt J. Homeowners represent that they are the owners or contract ver 1533 Riverside Klamath Falls (address)	ndees of the property at: <u>Klamath</u> (county)	Oregon (state)	97601 (zip code
ch is more particularly described as:		Sere and so is a sere	영화적장 수요. 1987년 - 1997년 - 1997년 1997년 - 1997년 -
Riverview Second Addition			14 - 일상 - 일상 - 일상 18 - 일상 - 일상 - 일상 - 일상
South 1/2 Lots 13 and 15			
Block 3			
Klamath County		的行动的时候是生命	
Oregon			홍각왕 승규는
einafter referred to as "the property." . Pacific shall cause insulation and weatherization materials che	cked below (subject to notal	ions) to be installed in Hon	neowner's home pi
IX Storm Windows: Install <u>15</u> window(s) totalling appre Storm Doors: Install <u>doors</u> .	oximately <u>194</u> sq. 11.		

Moisture Barrier: Install mo □ Other:

The cost of the installation described above, for which Homeowners will ultimately be responsible under this agreement, is \$__996.67

3. LIMITED WARRANTY PROVISION

Pacific shall contract with an independent insulation and weatherization contractor and will pay for work done as described above. Pacific warrants that the insulation and weatherization materials will be installed in a workmanlike manner consistent with prevailing industry standards. If installation is not installed in a workmanlike manner, Pacific, at no expense to the Homeowners, will cause any deficiencies to be

If upon completion of installation, Homeowners believe the work is deficient, Homeowners must contact the Manager, Weatherization corrected. Services Department, Pacific Power & Light Company, Public Building, 920 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204, (503) 243-1122, or the

District Manager at their local Pacific Power & Light Company district office. District Manager at their local Facilie Fower & Light Company district office. EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTIES EXPRESSLY DESCRIBED IN THIS AGREEMENT, PACIFIC MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES. ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE EXTENDED ONLY TO AND LIMITED TO THE HOMEOWNERS, WILL START UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE INSULATION, AND WILL TERMINATE HOMEOWNERS, WILL START UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE INSULATION, AND WILL TERMINATE PRESSLY DESCRIBED HEREIN, AND IN NO EVENT SHALL PACIFIC BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CON-SEQUENTIAL DAMAGES TO HOMEOWNERS OR ANYONE ELSE.

NOTE: Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts. so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusion may not apply to you

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state

Pacific conducts Home Energy Analyses at the request of its customers to determine the cost-effectiveness of insulation and weatherization based upon average consumption patterns and typical local weather conditions. However, because of the variability and uniqueness of individual energy use, it is not possible to precisely predict the savings that will accrue to any particular individual. Therefore, Pacific, by providing information in good faith concerning the anticipated benefits of insulation and weatherization, or by entering into this agreement; does not warrant that the installation of the insulation and weatherization materials provided for in this agreement will result in savings of money or electrical consumption.

4. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO REPAY

Individual Homeowners (natural persons) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization prior to the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Homeowners other than natural persons (corporations, trusts, etc.) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization within seven years of the date of this agreement. Homeowners may pay such cost to Pacific at any time prior to the time payment is due.

5. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO NOTIFY

Homeowners shall notify Pacific in writing of the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. whether it is voluntary or involuntary. Such notice shall be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for consideration, and not later than one week before the expected sale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the property, the name of the person to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as a closing agent for the sale or transfer or is otherwise participating in the transaction. Homeowners authorized Pacific to contact any of the persons so named and authorize and direct such persons to pay Pacific any obligations owing under this agreement from any monies which such persons

hino a guo bas Martin anol musica

出现法当时的政策的

owe to Homeowners. $P_D - 35 - CE - 6$

6. SECUR	ITY INTEREST			
appurtenances, of the following c	mprovements, and fixtures therein ates:	Homeowners band	e to Pacific the property, together with all fect until that date which is one day prior to transf	
(1) the date (2) the date	on which any legal or equi-11	This paragraph shall not take ef	e to Pacific the property, togeth	100
including (3) the date of other encu	which any legal or equitable intere- without limitation any deed, lier, m n which any action or suit is filed ,	est in any part of the property is est in any part of the property y ortgage, judgment or be	e to Pacific the property, together with all fect until that date which is one day prior to a transferred; which does not exist as of the date of this agr. otherat; sperty or any part thereof for any mortgage he recording date of this agreement.	present and infure 5 the earliest to occur
7. PERFECT	ION OF SECURITY INTEREST	thereof which evisted	ontract:	eement is one .
and to perfect this	s security interest	Dronert	a success of this agreement.	. lien. judgment or
^{6.} Each Homeo agreement. This agree written consent of D	wner who signs this agreement shall	ho in 19 19	ners shall execute any other documents deen nsible for performing the obligations of Hom s. Homeowners shall not assign this agreeme be modified executed	
9. This documer Parties.	vific. Se binding upon the suc	cessors and assigns of the partie	nsible for performing the clut	ied necessary by
10. HOMEOWAY	contains the entire agreement bety	ween the parties and shau	nsible for performing the obligations of Hom s. Homeowners shall not assign this agreeme be modified except by a written instrument	eowners in this ent without the
If this agreement	RS' RIGHT TO CANCEL (ODDA	100 1001	be modified except by a write	
the goods or services and	penalty, cancellation fee or all	the offices of D	ustrument	signed by the
racific Power & Light (Ompany Defore 12:00 midning	ancial obligation by mail	do not want the	
(1) Pacific in good fa (2) In the case of good	not cancel if you have requested Pac tith makes a substantial beginsi	Klamath Falls, Or	be modified except by a written instrument do not want the goods or services, you may trice to Pacific. The notice must say that you r you sign this agreement. The notice must b <u>PEON 97601</u> without delay because of an emergency and ore you give notice of cancellation, and ondition as when received by Homeowners. You, the Homeowner	v cancel this do not want
HOMEOWNER transaction at	S RICHT TO CANCE	performance of the contract bef	without delay because of an an	e mailed to:
attached notice of ca	me prior to midnight of th	EDERAL STATUTE	ondition as when received by Homes	
11. HOMEOWNERS	me prior to midnight of th acellation form for an expla ACKNOWLEDGE THAT	anation of this right	<u>egon 97601</u> without delay because of an emergency and ore you give notice of cancellation, and ondition as when received by Honeowners. You, the Homcowner, may cance ter the date of this transaction. S ED A COPY OF THIS AGREEM	el this
PACIFIC POWER & LIGH	-SANOWLEDGE THAT	THEY HAVE PERCE	San	See the
By	TCOMPANY	RECEIV	ED A COPY OF THIS ACROSS	
	Lotan X	HOMEOWNERS	SAGREEM	ENT.
그는 것 같은 것이 아이지 않을 것 같아요.		- tan	N	
STATE OF OREGON	n an tha an an an tha 110 Martin An Glassian an tha an tha an tha an tha	P	- wahilt	
County of Klamath) ss.	Jenje	und. Shon	\leftarrow ,
Personally appeared the at		un <u>in C</u>	larch 23	
and acknowledge the foregoing in	ve-named <u>James W. She</u> strument to be <u>his</u>	İton	. 19 <u>79</u>	
	- <u>nis</u>	voluntary act and dead		
이 이 아들이는 지지 않지 않지 않는 것 같아요. 보니는		이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같은 바람이 많은 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요.		
STO BLICE		Before me:	$h \sim 10^{-10}$	
STATE OF OREGON		Notary Public	K	
이 이번 것이 아파 방법에서 비행하는 것 같아. 이 아파 가지 않는 것이 아파 가지 않는 것	SS.	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires	August 13, 1982	
the second s	~ 김 지난 한 한 만 나라 사람을 받았다.		-August 13, 1982	
Personally appeared the above-n	amed Dr	<u>Mar</u> .	c <u>h_23</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instru	amed <u>Phillis E Shel</u> ument to be <u>her</u>	±0n		
OTARES	Na sana ang kanalang br>Kanalang kanalang kana	oluntary act and deed.		
نې د د. م		Before me:		
0, 2 / 3 LIC		Y C	$1 \mathcal{D}$:	
The second the second the		Notary Public for Oregon	Kan	
PACIFIC POWER		My commission Expires: At	ugust 13, 1982	
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPAR STATE OF OREGON; COUL hereby certify that the with July A.D., 19 79	WHEN RECORDED	RET		
hereby certify the	VIY OF KLAMATH; ss	SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH		
July A D 70	nin instrument was		AVENUE / PORTLAND. OR 97204	
fMortganoo	t_9:11 Was receiv	ed and filed for reco		
hereby certify that the with July A.D., 19 79 f <u>Mortganes</u> FEE \$6.00	O Clock A	M., and duly	o on the <u>19th</u> day of	
FEE				
	n en en en literatur de la serie de la W Altra de la constante de la cons	M. D. MILNE, Count		
	By	Derrecha A	LED	
			Alloch Deputy	